
SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM 

NATIONAL GRANTEE CONTACT LIST 

 
AARP Foundation 
Devin Hearns  
601 E Street NW, Rm. B4-340 
Washington, DC  20049 
(202) 434-2252 
Dhearns@aarp.org 
 

Asociación Nacional Por Personas Mayores 
Dr. Carmela Lacayo 
234 E. Colorado Boulevard, Suite 300  
Pasadena, CA  91101  
(626) 564-1988 ext. 201 
MiCasact@aol.com 
 

Associates for Training & Development (A4TD) 
Rick Bugbee 
3 Champlain Commons, Suite 2  
St. Albans, VT  05478-0107  
(802) 524-3200 ext. 112 
rbugbee@a4td.org 
 

Center for Workforce Inclusion 
Christine Garland 
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 200 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
(301) 578-8932 
cgarland@poweringopportunity.org 
 

Easterseals, Inc 
Crystal Odom-McKinney 
141 West Jackson Blvd. Suite 1400A 
Chicago, IL  60604 
(312) 551-7184 
codom@easterseals.com 
 

Goodwill Industries International 
Beth Hannon-Penny 
15810 Indianola Drive 
Rockville, MD  20855 
(240) 333-5430 
Beth.Hannon-Penny@goodwill.org 
 

Institute for Indian Development (IID) 
John Silver 
991 Grand Caillou Road 
Houma, LA 70363-5705 
(985) 851-5408 
jsilver@itcla.com 
 

International Pre-Diabetes Center 
Yvonne Grant 
14500 Roscoe Blvd. 4th Floor 
Panorama City  
Los Angeles, CA  911402 
ygrant@internationalprediabetescenter.org 

National Able Network 
Bridget D. Altenburg 
567 West Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL  60661 
(312) 994-4210 
baltenburg@nationalable.org 
 
 

Natl. Asian Pacific Ctr. on Aging (NAPCA) 
Joon Bang 
1511 3rd Ave. #914 
Seattle, WA  98006 
(206) 624-1221 
joon@napca.org 
 

Natl Caucus & Center on Black Aging (NCBA) 
Debra Carter 
1220 L Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
(202) 637-8400 
dcarter@ncba-aged.org 
 

National Council on Aging (NCOA) 
Maura Porcelli 
251 18th Street South, Suite 500 
Arlington, VA 22202 
(571) 527-4014  
maura.porcelli@ncoa.org 
 

National Indian Council on Aging (NICOA) 
Sue Chapman 

National Older Worker Career Center (NOWCC) 
Cito Vanegas 
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8500 Menual Blvd N.E. Suite B-470 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 
(505) 292-2001 
schapman@nicoa.org 
 

3811 N. Fairfax Dr., Suite 900 
Arlington, VA  22203 
(703) 558-4200 
cvanegas@nowcc.org 
 

National Urban League (NUL) 
Traci R. Scott  
80 Pine Street , 9th Floor  
New York, NY 10005" 
(212) 558-54370 
tscott@nul.org 
 

Operation A.B.L.E of Greater Boston, Inc. 
Mark Gyurina 
174 Portland Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
(617) 542-4180 ext. 128 
mgyurina@operationable.net 
 

SER - Jobs for National Progress 
Emma Trevino 
100 Royal Lane, Suite 130 
Irving, TX  75039 
(469) 549-3649 
etrevino@ser-national.org 
 

The WorkPlace Inc. 
Tom Long 
350 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
(203) 610-8528 
tlong@workplace.org 
 

Vantage Aging 
Ann Manby 
4300 East Broad St., Suite A 
Whitehall, OH 43213 
(330) 253-4597 
amanby@vantageaging.org 
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